
Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MYJ - 1.1km 5m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 238 Carl Selmer Duguid TAY M12 7:58
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WYJ - 1.1km 5m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 259 Hannah Inman FVO W12 5:09

239 Esme Finch FVO W12 m12
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MJ - 2.575km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 223 Finn Selmer Duguid TAY M16 9:29
2nd 221 Finlay McLuckie MOR M16 9:48 +0:19
3rd 256 Matthew Inman FVO M14 12:05 +2:36
4th 224 Calum Robertson ESOC M14 13:23 +3:54
5th 220 George Rennie WCOC M16 13:27 +3:58
6th 225 Alexander Hunt FVO M14 14:21 +4:52
7th 222 Toby Burton INVOC M14 15:07 +5:38
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WJ - 2.575km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 228 Iona Scott INVOC W16 11:35
2nd 226 Rebecca Hammond FVO W16 11:49 +0:14
3rd 232 Ellie Darlow RR W16 12:12 +0:37
4th 230 Scarlett Kelly FVO W16 12:41 +1:06
5th 227 Esme Kelly FVO W14 13:00 +1:25
6th 231 Ruth Gooch MAROC W16 13:30 +1:55
7th 229 Megan Brown ESOC W16 13:52 +2:17
8th 257 Bethan Kitchin INT W16 14:05 +2:30
9th 258 Alice Williams RR W14 21:18 +9:43
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MV - 3.05km 15m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 253 Will Hensman FVO M40 11:51
2nd 43 Chris Kelly FVO M45 12:38 +0:47
3rd 49 Roger Goddard FVO M45 12:58 +1:07
4th 47 Paul Hammond FVO M45 12:59 +1:08
5th 48 Jamie Rennie WCOC M50 13:08 +1:17
6th 40 Kimmo Kaario M50 13:24 +1:33
7th 246 Colin Williams RR M45 14:03 +2:12
8th 163 Scott Bailey BOK M50 14:09 +2:18
9th 45 Tim Darlow RR M45 14:11 +2:20
10th 41 Kimmo Kärkkäinen M45 14:36 +2:45
11th 38 Steven Scott INVOC M50 16:19 +4:28
12th 46 Peter McLuckie MOR M50 16:43 +4:52
13th 252 Alistair Duguid TAY M45 17:22 +5:31
14th 254 Michael Atkinson ELO M45 17:43 +5:52
15th 42 Simon Finch FVO M40 19:01 +7:10
16th 44 Paul Watson MDOC M45 20:58 +9:07

39 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 w4
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WV - 3.05km 15m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 77 Rachel Kirkland FVO W50 14:51
2nd 250 Mary Ross INT W50 16:14 +1:23
3rd 249 Jennifer Atkinson ELO W40 16:24 +1:33
4th 74 Morag McLuckie MOR W50 17:48 +2:57
5th 75 Helen Rennie WCOC W50 19:15 +4:24
6th 73 Esther Gooch MAROC W50 20:05 +5:14
7th 78 Hanne Robertson ESOC W50 22:10 +7:19
8th 251 Catherine MacColl ESOC W50 25:09 +10:18
9th 76 Lesley Ward SYO W50 25:32 +10:41
10th 248 Judith Bell ESOC W50 27:59 +13:08
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MSV - 3.05km 15m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 79 Quentin Harding CLARO M60 12:59
2nd 65 Andrew Campbell MOR M55 13:07 +0:08
3rd 69 Ian Maxwell RR M60 13:34 +0:35
4th 64 Martin Ward SYO M55 13:47 +0:48
5th 63 Max Carcas INT M55 14:18 +1:19
6th 59 Trevor Hindle MDOC M55 14:54 +1:55
7th 68 Bob Sheridan MAROC M55 15:03 +2:04
8th 169 Mike Johnson SROC M60 15:12 +2:13
9th 162 Keith Brown ESOC M60 15:29 +2:30
10th 61 Brian Ward HALO M60 15:59 +3:00
11th 245 Ronald Nolan ESOC M55 16:22 +3:23
12th 67 Jonathan Molloy FVO M55 16:36 +3:37
13th 66 Colin Salisbury INVOC M55 16:59 +4:00
14th 62 Kevin Harding HH M60 17:37 +4:38
15th 70 Iain Shepherd INVOC M60 17:54 +4:55
16th 58 Keith Roberts MAROC M60 18:51 +5:52
17th 247 Simon Hunt FVO M55 19:02 +6:03
18th 244 Tim O'Donoghue SOLWAY M70 19:53 +6:54
19th 72 Peter Kelchtermans Antwerp Orienteers M55 20:19 +7:20
20th 71 Lam Freddy Leung Hong Kong, China M65 28:18 +15:19
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WSV - 2.575km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 90 Heather Fellbaum FVO W60 13:32
2nd= 177 Ruth Ker CLARO W55 13:42 +0:10
2nd= 93 Eileen Maxwell RR W60 13:42 +0:10
4th 175 Alison Harding HH W60 15:06 +1:34
5th 91 Dawn Goddard FVO W55 15:33 +2:01
6th 178 Vicky Thornton FVO W60 16:30 +2:58
7th 96 Elizabeth Campbell MOR W55 16:56 +3:24
8th 94 Caz Dudley MAROC W60 17:13 +3:41
9th 98 Hazel Hindle MDOC W60 17:38 +4:06
10th 99 Amanda Ward HALO W60 21:04 +7:32

179 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 m15
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MUV - 2.575km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 92 Andrew Kelly CLARO M65 13:10
2nd 95 Ewart Scott ESOC M70 15:06 +1:56
3rd 97 Martin Caldwell ESOC M70 15:30 +2:20
4th 181 Robin Strain ELO M70 17:04 +3:54
5th 180 Andy Payne DEE M70 22:31 +9:21
6th 176 Mark Kassyk ESOC M65 23:43 +10:33
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WUV - 2.075km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 204 Carol Edwards BL W65 11:51
2nd 201 Patricia Davies BL W65 14:22 +2:31
3rd 203 Linda Kelly CLARO W65 18:55 +7:04
4th 200 Jean Payne DEE W70 20:10 +8:19
5th 202 Val Finch FVO W70 22:13 +10:22
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MHV - 2.075km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 197 Phil Smithard KFO M75 12:13
2nd 205 Dave Coustick FVO M75 14:52 +2:39
3rd 194 Tim Sowood INVOC M75 15:34 +3:21
4th 195 Bill Melville TAY M80 20:50 +8:37
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WHV - 2.075km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 196 Sheila Strain ELO W75 15:04
2nd 198 Katharine Melville TAY W80 22:37 +7:33
3rd 199 Adrienne Sowood INVOC W75 27:17 +12:13
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Open 3 - 3.05km 15m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 242 Lucy Hensman FVO W18 20:26
2nd 219 Katrina Shilladay OD W21 20:34 +0:08
3rd 301 Emma Curtis W21 23:28 +3:02
4th 243 Isla O'Donoghue SOLWAY W20 31:51 +11:25
5th 218 Zara Rogers LOC W21 32:11 +11:45
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Course 3 - 3.05km 15m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 253 Will Hensman FVO M40 MV 11:51
2nd 43 Chris Kelly FVO M45 MV 12:38 +0:47
3rd 49 Roger Goddard FVO M45 MV 12:58 +1:07
4th= 79 Quentin Harding CLARO M60 MSV 12:59 +1:08
4th= 47 Paul Hammond FVO M45 MV 12:59 +1:08
6th 65 Andrew Campbell MOR M55 MSV 13:07 +1:16
7th 48 Jamie Rennie WCOC M50 MV 13:08 +1:17
8th 40 Kimmo Kaario M50 MV 13:24 +1:33
9th 69 Ian Maxwell RR M60 MSV 13:34 +1:43
10th 64 Martin Ward SYO M55 MSV 13:47 +1:56
11th 246 Colin Williams RR M45 MV 14:03 +2:12
12th 163 Scott Bailey BOK M50 MV 14:09 +2:18
13th 45 Tim Darlow RR M45 MV 14:11 +2:20
14th 63 Max Carcas INT M55 MSV 14:18 +2:27
15th 41 Kimmo Kärkkäinen M45 MV 14:36 +2:45
16th 77 Rachel Kirkland FVO W50 WV 14:51 +3:00
17th 59 Trevor Hindle MDOC M55 MSV 14:54 +3:03
18th 68 Bob Sheridan MAROC M55 MSV 15:03 +3:12
19th 169 Mike Johnson SROC M60 MSV 15:12 +3:21
20th 162 Keith Brown ESOC M60 MSV 15:29 +3:38
21st 61 Brian Ward HALO M60 MSV 15:59 +4:08
22nd 250 Mary Ross INT W50 WV 16:14 +4:23
23rd 38 Steven Scott INVOC M50 MV 16:19 +4:28
24th 245 Ronald Nolan ESOC M55 MSV 16:22 +4:31
25th 249 Jennifer Atkinson ELO W40 WV 16:24 +4:33
26th 67 Jonathan Molloy FVO M55 MSV 16:36 +4:45
27th 46 Peter McLuckie MOR M50 MV 16:43 +4:52
28th 66 Colin Salisbury INVOC M55 MSV 16:59 +5:08
29th 252 Alistair Duguid TAY M45 MV 17:22 +5:31
30th 62 Kevin Harding HH M60 MSV 17:37 +5:46
31st 254 Michael Atkinson ELO M45 MV 17:43 +5:52
32nd 74 Morag McLuckie MOR W50 WV 17:48 +5:57
33rd 70 Iain Shepherd INVOC M60 MSV 17:54 +6:03
34th 58 Keith Roberts MAROC M60 MSV 18:51 +7:00
35th 42 Simon Finch FVO M40 MV 19:01 +7:10
36th 247 Simon Hunt FVO M55 MSV 19:02 +7:11
37th 75 Helen Rennie WCOC W50 WV 19:15 +7:24
38th 244 Tim O'Donoghue SOLWAY M70 MSV 19:53 +8:02
39th 73 Esther Gooch MAROC W50 WV 20:05 +8:14
40th 72 Peter Kelchtermans Antwerp Orienteers M55 MSV 20:19 +8:28
41st 242 Lucy Hensman FVO W18 Open 3 20:26 +8:35
42nd 219 Katrina Shilladay OD W21 Open 3 20:34 +8:43
43rd 44 Paul Watson MDOC M45 MV 20:58 +9:07
44th 78 Hanne Robertson ESOC W50 WV 22:10 +10:19
45th 301 Emma Curtis W21 Open 3 23:28 +11:37
46th 251 Catherine MacColl ESOC W50 WV 25:09 +13:18
47th 76 Lesley Ward SYO W50 WV 25:32 +13:41
48th 248 Judith Bell ESOC W50 WV 27:59 +16:08
49th 71 Lam Freddy Leung Hong Kong, China M65 MSV 28:18 +16:27
50th 243 Isla O'Donoghue SOLWAY W20 Open 3 31:51 +20:00
51st 218 Zara Rogers LOC W21 Open 3 32:11 +20:20

39 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 MV w4
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Course 5 - 2.575km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 92 Andrew Kelly CLARO M65 MUV 13:10
2nd 90 Heather Fellbaum FVO W60 WSV 13:32 +0:22
3rd= 177 Ruth Ker CLARO W55 WSV 13:42 +0:32
3rd= 93 Eileen Maxwell RR W60 WSV 13:42 +0:32
5th= 95 Ewart Scott ESOC M70 MUV 15:06 +1:56
5th= 175 Alison Harding HH W60 WSV 15:06 +1:56
7th 97 Martin Caldwell ESOC M70 MUV 15:30 +2:20
8th 91 Dawn Goddard FVO W55 WSV 15:33 +2:23
9th 178 Vicky Thornton FVO W60 WSV 16:30 +3:20
10th 96 Elizabeth Campbell MOR W55 WSV 16:56 +3:46
11th 181 Robin Strain ELO M70 MUV 17:04 +3:54
12th 94 Caz Dudley MAROC W60 WSV 17:13 +4:03
13th 98 Hazel Hindle MDOC W60 WSV 17:38 +4:28
14th 99 Amanda Ward HALO W60 WSV 21:04 +7:54
15th 180 Andy Payne DEE M70 MUV 22:31 +9:21
16th 176 Mark Kassyk ESOC M65 MUV 23:43 +10:33

179 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 WSV m15

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Masterplan Adventure

Page 15/18



Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Course 6 - 2.075km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 204 Carol Edwards BL W65 WUV 11:51
2nd 197 Phil Smithard KFO M75 MHV 12:13 +0:22
3rd 201 Patricia Davies BL W65 WUV 14:22 +2:31
4th 205 Dave Coustick FVO M75 MHV 14:52 +3:01
5th 196 Sheila Strain ELO W75 WHV 15:04 +3:13
6th 194 Tim Sowood INVOC M75 MHV 15:34 +3:43
7th 203 Linda Kelly CLARO W65 WUV 18:55 +7:04
8th 200 Jean Payne DEE W70 WUV 20:10 +8:19
9th 195 Bill Melville TAY M80 MHV 20:50 +8:59
10th 202 Val Finch FVO W70 WUV 22:13 +10:22
11th 198 Katharine Melville TAY W80 WHV 22:37 +10:46
12th 199 Adrienne Sowood INVOC W75 WHV 27:17 +15:26
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Course 7 - 2.575km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 223 Finn Selmer Duguid TAY M16 MJ 9:29
2nd 221 Finlay McLuckie MOR M16 MJ 9:48 +0:19
3rd 228 Iona Scott INVOC W16 WJ 11:35 +2:06
4th 226 Rebecca Hammond FVO W16 WJ 11:49 +2:20
5th 256 Matthew Inman FVO M14 MJ 12:05 +2:36
6th 232 Ellie Darlow RR W16 WJ 12:12 +2:43
7th 230 Scarlett Kelly FVO W16 WJ 12:41 +3:12
8th 227 Esme Kelly FVO W14 WJ 13:00 +3:31
9th 224 Calum Robertson ESOC M14 MJ 13:23 +3:54
10th 220 George Rennie WCOC M16 MJ 13:27 +3:58
11th 231 Ruth Gooch MAROC W16 WJ 13:30 +4:01
12th 229 Megan Brown ESOC W16 WJ 13:52 +4:23
13th 257 Bethan Kitchin INT W16 WJ 14:05 +4:36
14th 225 Alexander Hunt FVO M14 MJ 14:21 +4:52
15th 222 Toby Burton INVOC M14 MJ 15:07 +5:38
16th 258 Alice Williams RR W14 WJ 21:18 +11:49
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 2 Alloa
September 02, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Course 8 - 1.1km 5m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 259 Hannah Inman FVO W12 WYJ 5:09
2nd 238 Carl Selmer Duguid TAY M12 MYJ 7:58 +2:49

239 Esme Finch FVO W12 WYJ m12
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